
MFISD SUMMER SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION

LOCATION
A.M. PICK UP 

TIME
P.M. DROP 
OFF TIME

MARBLE FALLS                                                BUS # 1
FM 1855 & CR 122 6:35 AM 1:50 PM
FM 1980 6:45 AM 1:40 PM
Boys and Girls Club 6:55 AM 1:30 PM
Bluebonnet/Terrace/Northw. 7:00 AM 1:25 PM
Ave K /  River Crest Apt. 7:05 AM 1:20 PM
Ave K /6th 7:10 AM 1:15 PM
Johnson Park / Pecan Valley 7:15 AM 1:10 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

COTTONWOOD / HSB                                      BUS # 2
Texan Mart 6:45 AM 1:30 PM
Mountain Dew &Stag 6:55 AM 1:25 PM
Bob's Store / Cottonwood 7:05 AM 1:15 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

GRANITE SHOALS                    WEST            BUS # 3
W FM 1431   & CR  120 6:40 AM 1:30 PM

Twin Isle / Entrance 6:45 AM 1:35 PM

T Old City Hall / Phil. Rnch. Rd. 7:05 AM 1:20 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

GRANITE SHOALS  EAST BUS # 4

Rocky Top / Jet Stop 6:55 AM 1:15 PM
Dollor General Store 7:00 AM 1:20 PM
Valley View Plaza 7:05 AM 1:30 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

SMITHWICK (1431 East)                                  BUS # 5

Shaw Road / Hwy 1431 6:30 AM 2:05 PM
Smithwick Store 6:45 AM 1:50 PM
Vista Apt. 1700 Mustang Dr. 7:00 AM 1:35 PM
Ave. E  & Broadway 7:05 AM 1:30 PM

# Clairmont Parkway/Mormon M 7:10 AM 1:25 PM
Fellowship Baptist/Morm.Mill 7:15 AM 1:20 PM
Nature Heights 7:20 AM 1:15 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

SPICEWOOD                                                      BUS # 6

Crest Dr. & Spencer Ln. 6:45 AM 1:40 PM
Opie's Bar-B-Q- 6:55 AM 1:30 PM
US 281 & Rocky Rd. 7:15 AM 1:15 PM
COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM
MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

PLEASE NOTE:       
The times listed are 

approximate and could be 
subject to change.  Should you 
have any questions regarding 

pick up/drop off locations and/or 
times, please contact MFISD 

Transportation Dept. @  
(830)798-2300.

SSI  5TH GRADE @ MFCES
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

SSI  8TH GRADE @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m.- 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

SSI  HS( 9-12 Grade) @ 
MFMS

Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

HS Credit Recovery (9-12) @ 
MFMS

Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 3 - June 28

HS SSI Acceleration @ 
MFMS

Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.

June 3 - June 13 (session 1)
June 17 - June 28(session2)

Bilingual @ MFCE
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June  27
July  8 - July 11

ESY @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:15 a.m. - 1:15 p.m.

June 3 - June 28
July 8 - July 11 



MFISD TRANSPORTE PARA LA ESCUELA DE VERANO

LOCATION
Recogida de la 

mañana
Dejada de 

la tarde

MARBLE FALLS                                                BUS # 1
FM 1855 & CR 122 6:35 AM 1:50 PM

FM 1980 6:45 AM 1:40 PM

Boys and Girls Club 6:55 AM 1:30 PM

Bluebonnet/Terrace/Northw. 7:00 AM 1:25 PM

Ave K /  River Crest Apt. 7:05 AM 1:20 PM

Ave K /6th 7:10 AM 1:15 PM

Johnson Park / Pecan Valley 7:15 AM 1:10 PM

COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

COTTONWOOD / HSB                                      BUS # 2
Texan Mart 6:45 AM 1:30 PM

Mountain Dew &Stag 6:55 AM 1:25 PM
Bob's Store / Cottonwood 7:05 AM 1:15 PM

COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

GRANITE SHOALS               EL OESTE           BUS # 3
W FM 1431   & CR  120 6:55 AM 1:30 PM

Twin Isle / Entrance 7:00 AM 1:35 PM

Old City Hall / Phil. Rnch. Rd. 7:05 AM 1:20 PM

T COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

GRANITE SHOALS DEL ESTE BUS # 4
Rocky Top / Jet Stop 6:55 AM 1:15 PM

Dollor General Store 7:00 AM 1:20 PM

Valley View Plaza 7:05 AM 1:30 PM

COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

SMITHWICK (1431 E)                                        BUS # 5
Shaw Road / Hwy 1431 6:30 AM 2:05 PM

Smithwick Store 6:45 AM 1:50 PM

Vista Apt. 1700 Mustang Dr. 7:00 AM 1:35 PM

Ave E  & Broadway 7:05 AM 1:30 PM  
Clairmont Parkway/Mormon M 7:10 AM 1:25 PM

Fellowship Baptist/Morm.Mill 7:15 AM 1:20 PM

Nature Heights 7:20 AM 1:15 PM

COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

SPICEWOOD                                                      BUS # 6
Crest Dr. & Spencer Ln. 6:45 AM 1:40 PM

Opie's Bar-B-Q 6:55 AM 1:30 PM

US 281 & Rocky Rd. 7:15 AM 1:15 PM

COLT ELEM 7:25 AM 1:00 PM

MFMS 7:30 AM 1:05 PM

SSI  5TH GRADE @ MFCES
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

SSI  8TH GRADE @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m.- 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

SSI  HS( 9-12 Grade) @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June 27

HS Credit Recovery (9-12) @ 
MFMS

Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 3 - June 28

HS SSI Acceleration @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.

June 3 - June 13 (session 1)
June 17 - June 28(session2)

Bilingual @ MFCE
Monday - Thursday
7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

June 4 - June  27
July  8 - July 11

ESY @ MFMS
Monday - Thursday
7:15 a.m. - 1:15 p.m.

June 3 - June 28
July 8 - July 11 

TENGA EN CUENTA:   

Las horas indicadas son 
aproximados y podrian 

cambiar. Si tiene 
cualquier pregunta sobre 
los lugares de recoger/ 
dejar y las horas, por 

favor comuniquese con el 
Departmento de 

transporte de MFISD al 
(830) 798-2300.


